THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE BY-LAW NUMBER: 2023 – 14

"A By-Law to Appoint Members to the Destination Development Committee"

(February 28, 2023)

Being a By-law to appoint Members to the Township of Pelee Destination Development Committee.

WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Pelee deems it advisable to establish a destination development committee to support Council and Administration in executing directives as outlined in the 2021 Destination Development and Implementation Plan with a focus on visitor education, infrastructure to support visitors, and promotion of safe enjoyment of the island, and to provide for the appointment of members thereto;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) That the following individuals are hereby appointed as members of the Township of Pelee Destination Development Committee until the end of the 2022 2026 Council term, or until their successors are appointed:
 - Cherie Dillen
 - Alyssa Dreiman-Staples
 - Melissa Malloch
 - Danielle Truax
- 2) That the Committee shall have two (2) member representatives from its appointing body.
- 3) That the Council of the Township of Pelee may, by resolution, replace members as vacancies arise, or appoint from time to time such new members as it considers desirable.
- 4) This by-law shall be deemed to be in force and effect when finally passed.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY ENACTED THIS 28^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023.

Original Signed By:	Original Signed By:	
Catherine Miller	Kristine Horst	
Mayor	Interim Clerk	